Ticket Sales Terms and Conditions:

Thank you for your interest in *Sick Town Roller Derby Bout*. Before you proceed to purchase tickets, we strongly recommend you to go through the following event ticketing terms and conditions:

- In this section, words like 'holder', 'bearer', and 'purchaser' will refer to you the person who will buy the tickets to Sick Town Roller Derby Bout. On the other hand, 'our', 'us', 'we', 'issuer', 'provider' and similar terms will indicate the organizers of Sick Town Roller Derby Bout Sick Town Roller Derby.
- By opting to purchase, allocate or possess tickets to *Sick Town Roller Derby Bout*, you automatically agree to our terms of use. If you have problems with any of the clauses listed below or do not agree with the risk allocations mentioned here, please do not purchase tickets or try to enter the *Sick Town Roller Derby Bout* premises.
- Please note that **Sick Town Roller Derby** reserves the right to make changes, revisions, and amendments, or add/remove sections from this set of terms and conditions without any prior notifications to you.
- The bearer has to assume full responsibility of the *Sick Town Roller Derby Bout* tickets, once (s)he receives it. **Sick Town Roller Derby** has no liabilities financial, legal, or otherwise in case the delivered tickets are stolen, lost, damaged, destroyed or rendered unusable in any other way.
- All ticket sales are deemed as FINAL TRANSACTIONS. There will be no ticket returns/exchanges/cancellations. The decision of the issuer in such cases will be deemed final and binding.
- If an event is canceled or postponed, we will make reasonable efforts to inform ticket holders. However, we do not guarantee that ticket holders will be informed of such cancellation or postponement before the date of the event.
- Sick Town Roller Derby does not take any responsibility for personal/financial damages caused to you at the venue, or for any items lost/stolen/misplaced at the venue. Financial reimbursement claims on these counts will not be entertained.
- Only skaters participating in the *Sick Town Roller Derby Bout* and have WFTDA insurance are permitted to skate in the venue.
- Please be aware that by entering the venue you consent to your voice, and/or likeness being used, without compensation in all media, whether now known or hereafter devised, for eternity, and you release **Sick Town Roller Derby**, and its successors, assigns and licensees from any liability whatsoever of any nature. Do not enter the venue if you do not wish to be subject to photography.
- In all cases of disputes between the ticket-bearer and the ticket-issuer, the decision of the latter will be deemed final.

We really hope you will have a great time at Sick Town Roller Derby Bout.